RB6090-MZ03A-02

GRSE B I sH A &
INSTALLATION MANUAL

IWFIIRIITS5—

FULL TITANIUM MUFFLER

BS ¥Y4 O0—KRX%— NCEC LF-VE 5/6MT 6AT
APPLICATION MAZDA MX-5 NCEC '05-'15 LF-VE 5/6MT 6AT
e

RBB60S0-MZ0O3A

PART NUMBER

B / INDEX

-
P2 HAE ]
.
-
P5 English ]
-

CHERRICCORBEZLBHAHDIRELLBENZEN,
BEH TR I CHDH B BBARICAECREL TR,
FABCEM TVSERBRGB I TOTEL,

HENCHT T HELEN,

COREFEHEREEEV EFORLE, FTELHOMESTENEY,

BRFSIERR CHDIS 322N D5 R I AE LT BERABIELE,

BEBEA-N-ORITIPRMEEEMVECRDEY  KBEADETHELZEL,
TEURMERCIOBNECHBE . BH TEEEZEVNMIFIOT,

product.

risk and/or responsibility.

Thank you for purchasing a Real Speed Engineering product.

Please read this installation manual carefully prior to installation/use.

Ensure you keep this document stored in a safe location for future reference.
Pay close attention to and adhere to the various warnings/cautions contained herein.

You should also consult the official servicing manual for your vehicle when installing this

Please note that inappropriate installation/use of this product will be at the owner's own

Retailers/Workshops should ensure this document is given to the end user.




VANE' S
B ARZOEDFEEERI DL Z TR iE T, RO TAERIS TEMU TIEE W,

n EREREUSMOEUTFEPHIEEV AREEIRIET BN H0ET .
n EIMHIORRE. BRI R, REBZEABLBVE, FRNOBAIDBEIRTY,

P>
:

B AEROBRDMAIRIVTUELU, I+ -ZX NEFDERAGIARRETIEEL THEEW,
B EPRIEICLDERMOMIE - KA B EIREME . #8450 - AINEmMAEENB LN
BENN GBI, REIBHREBROEIDF FHERICITOTIEN,

W

BRABEME  TronNsLSEmmEH TSN TR,

)
1\
W\
e
7\
\ F=
\ VA IT5-HRHYR (1)
BALVH-IIR (1) @
53RN
BALIH—ARS) - (1) M10 L=35 P=1.25 (2)
M8 L=25(1)
M6 L=10 (1)

YO RLF1-H- (1) [ @

@m 7HFY=X(A) I5554vh
T M10 P=1.25 (2)

RISRILS (3) M8 (1)
6/L>F (1) M6 (3)

ERICHEBEITEE mvwosceTarsEcds,

m T FTE—R m MNLOLF n RBEERSE m )\ RRUJL
m E2A—RUJL-06.5mmRUJL m REER

1. IETFY—-ZAPYITS—ORMDAL

A o BT 30 EBFIETT. SMORMEBAEIAL, LR REERESRU TR,
1. NyFU—-DRAF Rk FZEDI .
2. MM INT5-%EDIT,
3. EAARIOIFY-ZN\UH-3/\—Fi# 2 BFZERDI S .



2. 59> RLF1—Y—BOMHFROMT

ARRIMBOYIY RLFT21—Y—2FRATILICELD, BEEIRMCAEI DI ENERET,

STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2

QD &va@ @ (Mv) QD

BN BN
TOFFCTRAVERIFET. ZTOFF CTEAVERITET. BIBIMINBETT,

INT

B LT RICEHZSHUHEMOSIITD Lo FRdpLTLETH . MODE 2DREBTTEAETN3EA.
BRI TRMIBFREZSE(CEMIZBLUT, BRICHDY RLF1—Y—ZBEEL T,
7345, MODE 1DIRETEZEDHRHXTFEATEFTIN BINIZEITIBTIDZRICTHEAVEEIFEY.

AEE

[—]
B COMIZTRORBRWNES. SBROKEICKDIER - BDEGABREHLNRAENISGDET .
m F, ALY —F—ILI> ROZER: - BiahiEC31BahsbnxEd .

A=

n EEOBERZE(CNIZTRS,

[

1. BA LB —WENTUI DA BIRNK S (CDIRETRES D,
2. 7L RIGEL DBESDNDNTWDERZ R 5. (B%fE15mm)
3. O RLF 21— —2BIELAHMIBE Y -2 —F2093. (250

4, BERNEEDE. RYZMRILEMGE - TS5>2Fw MM6THIY RLFT 21— —%EET B,
COB, FoIICEVIAENTVSIN. BI> RLF1—H—MIBHEEE
(15mmig2E) (CHDH\. ARFCHRTD. (REY—FIMBENSR)
XARYZRIL M6, TS5 > F v MMEER.



NBII—F> I s
F— I NEENSOBDITAIE (BEEE15mm / EREHR)

YU RUT1-Y - %R

s Ve e ) Lo 5 [ AN 2 b

> RLFT 1—H—DMUEKRE moriirts9—nF—ILI> REEh515mm)

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ﬁ

| ;;.re\‘\;\\‘

o '\T\WT“ A \\\\\\
\

L EIA-RUNICTY—F IO 5—([CFREDITD.

wv

6. INTLVRINED6.5mmIEE (ME/R)L MIIAZ B X) [CTRGIFIMIZEITD.

7. NI UTEARIL RRICRIZRIL MG - T5>F vy hMeERD [T, BES D,

8. BE., YUY RLFTa—Y—TMIB=HREL. 35FMBEESERICTGITIIZITRRS.

9. B TONRBIIMITHETH, T—ILI> REXVB I RLFT1—H—D/\URDZEITS,
10. YD EBRET D,




3. RSEZILFH /T S5—DWb1IF

(BEPmOFXEUER] FHMOEBROEREMETROBITY,

S =]
=
/ 8
/ e
©) ®
<BPefEFREIFTE R ML >
O@|FAL>Y— ®[HIL Y-/ RS-
QXT5-HZArvb @75 RIS M8
®|73> ARV M10 L=35mm J5>TFvh M8
@ J3>3Fvh M10 [19.6~28.4N-m (2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
[34.3~39.2N-m (3.5~4.0kgf-m)] ®|YI>RLF1-Y—
ClE{2Z25IAVIS ®|ARF>MRILS M6 [8.0~12.0N-m (0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
@|77>>Fyhk M6 [8.0~12.0N-m (0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

KERICESEN BB ICFBESAS S PEBEEFHLL T DI, [ABOT>FS XML TT .

(FETFIE]

1. YALY-ZRMEOHAY M TS5V IML0, RUTF> 2Ty M10ZERURIEH I 3.

X MEYIS-HRTyh (ERQ) -J52TRILEM10 (EH®)
J52TFyM10 (ER@) £,

2. ALY = URITHALIY =Y RIN-ZEOM G, S LY —(TBZDFRVESIC
SERLANS, IFY-ZN\UH—(CEDAS 12,
X MABYALIY-)/UR (ERG) -HAL 8-/ RSN- (LH®)
ISTMILIME (ER@) -J5>2FyiM8 (ERI®) .

3. BEBOIVTSDATERULRNS, BIRINSIBICATEDZITI.

WM I553FYRM1088 (LEH@) [34.3~39.2N-m(3.5~4.0kgf-m)]
5>y M8ERsy (EH®) [19.6~28.4N-m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
ViK1

u BEEEEOTUTIA. FHORVBZHRL T SAMDEITO TS,
BH. BEEAREICLD+DRIVTITZAMEENBNEE (. AR
I+Y-ZhJ0> bF1-T OISR MBI (CHESD.

AHFDHU TR

B YI5—-([CHDBEMIBURETERT 3L, BNPETORRECRDET .
B I BRAEZATO TR,

u A ERORICED, EDEBmICAENRSTTEEENBDET .

WETEU. EHRZITOTTEL,



4. WECSU. YUY RLT1-Y - 0BT,

A

X - f[BEYICRLT1I-Y— (©)
- IRFZRIL M6 (OICHIRE)
- IJ322Fy kM6 (OICIRE)
- ISRV M6 (OICHIRE) fER.

<§H43 ~ILD>
R~ HRIL ~M6 [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
IS5 SRIL M6 [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

r-3
=

+ YUURLT1-Y BT EE BRETEITDRVT T,
BRERARIRDRIREEN'BDET

+ YUURLT1-Y-0ORER XTF-DEXTHRRETITOTTREL,

5. \WF)-RAF RimFEEOfTI5.

4. Wb {FIFEOmE:R

wN e

KRECT SN, BEHERIT .

IVSURIBEL. 74 R H5#I2500rpmizE FTRIERZ Eif, BESIRVDHERT 3.

HEEZT. BEEAPEEINIRVNMERT 3.

&

FHENoEEDEBRMEEBL. BIEORE RS, BERFEEC TRV,
HESIRND®2E. HREDR T PHRARCL 3B EALIIRAEERD, BIRTY.
ETHCEREZRUISEEESICETZRIEL. BT TIZEN,
TOBTREERITIBAE. IFY-AM AT AT DOBRTARETITOTIE,
BROPEEENECTVBIBER> IO 2BIREE Y, EPIREE(EREMAIEL.

R TUZE W,

EE

AmEEBULIR ElARICIOTRIY I AFIEICRERE(EN G BENHDET .

FERQ DI yT I EERL. MBIIEUTENSOB YT JZITOTRE W,



KIT CONTENTS check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

/ MUFFLER GASKET (1)

N

\ SILENCER BAND (1)
SILENCER (1) —

FLANGE BOLT
M10 L=35 P=1.25 (2)
M8 L=25 (1)
M6 L=10 (1)

SILENCER BAND RUBBER (1)

Anti-Seize (1)
FLANGE NUT

@m M10 P=1.25 (2)
BUTTON BOLT HEX KEY (1) M8 (1)
3) M6 (3)

REQU'RED TOOLS The following tools are required for installation.

m General engine maintenance tools ®m Torque wrench m Official servicing manual
m Hand Drill m Center Drill and ®6.5mm Drill Bit m Safety Gear

1. REMOVING THE STOCK EXHAUST

@ This manual only provides basic instructions. For more details please refer to the vehicle's
official factory service manual.

1. Disconnect the negative battery terminal.
2. Remove the exhaust.
3. Remove both the front and back rubber exhaust hanger mounts (located on the left side).



2. ADDING EXTRA BOLT HOLES
FOR THE SOUND REDUCER

The loudness of the exhaust can be set at 3 different levels using the included sound reducer.

STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2

Reference bolt hole Reference bolt hole

Without sound reducer. Can be used with just one bolt. Ensure you add the extra bolts

/\ WARNING

W The exhaust tip has one predrilled bolt hole. However, when using QUIET MODE 2,
ensure you add the extra bolts and bolt holes to fully secure the sound reducer in place
as detailed in the installation manual. Whilst QUIET MODE 1, can be used with just one bolt,
using extra bolts is strongly recommended for added safety.

/\ WARNING

m Failing to add/use the additional bolts may result in parts coming loose while driving
which can be extremely dangerous for vehicles directly behind and/or around you.

® This may also result in the exhaust tip becoming warped or damaged.

/\ CAUTION

m Use the reference hole (as shown above) for guidance
when adding the extra bolt holes.

1. Ensure you use an old rag or cloth to prevent any debris from entering the silencer.
2. Double check the distance from the reference bolt hole to the edge/end of the exhaust tip (15mm)
3. Insert the sound reducer and mark the center point of the 2 additional bolt holes.

4. Secure the sound reducer using the reference bolt hole together
with the included M6 button bolt and flange nut.
Check that the sound reducer is aligned correctly and that the additional bolt holes
are the same distance from the exhaust tip/end as the reference hole (15mm).
XPARTS USED: Button Bolt M6, Flange Nut M6.




MARKING THE

ADDITIONAL

Distance from the exhaust tip edge/end to the bolt hole
(Std. 15mm. Actual measurement recommended) .

Temporarily insert the
sound reducer.

Sound reducer bolt hole center.
——

CHECKING THE SOUND REDUCER ALIGNMENT

(15mm from exhaust tip/end to bolt hole center)

L
L e A

\“Q'\)\n(‘\“\\\'\\i‘\?\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

\

8
9
1

. Using a center drill, add a pilot hole to one of the extra bolt holes marked earlier.

. Check to make sure it's centered then enlarge the hole to 6.5mm diameter (to fit M6 bolt).

. Then secure in place using the M6 button bolt and M6 flange nut.

. Double check the sound reducer bolt hole positioning and repeat the process for the 3rd bolt hole.
. After drilling all the holes, be sure to grind down any sharp edges.

0. Clean and/or remove any remaining debris.




3. INSTALLING THE TITANIUM EXHAUST

[Tllustration of the mounting positions for each component]
The installation/positioning of the supplied components are as shown below.

\Q:;“ o8

4 &

® ®

<Included components & torque specs.>

D|SILENCER ®|SILENCER BAND RUBBER

@|MUFFLER GASKET @|FLANGE BOLT M8

(|FLANGE BOLT M10 FLANGE NUT M8

@ FLANGE NUT M10 [19.6~28.4N-m (2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
[34.3~39.2N-m (3.5~4.0kgf-m)] (©|SOUND REDUCER

(®|SILENCER BAND @[BUTTON BOLT M6 [8.0~12.0N-m (0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

1|FLANGE NUT M6[8.0~12.0N-m (0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

% Apply the Anti-Seize (included) to the parts which will be exposed to high temperatures.
This helps prevent the parts from sticking and/or becoming seized.

[INSTALLATION PROCESS]

1.

Loosely fit the Muffler using the included Gasket, Flange Bolts (M10) and Flange Nuts (M10).
% Parts used: Muffler Gasket (@ above), Flange Bolt M10 (® above), Flange Nut M10 (@ above).

. Attach the Silencer Band Rubber to the Silencer Band. Then, install onto the vehicle

taking care not to scratch the Muffler.

X Parts used: Silencer Band (® above), Silencer Band Rubber (® above),
Flange Bolt M8 (@ above), Flange Nut M8 (® above).

. Tighten down the bolts/nuts/screws in order from the font, ensuring sufficient clearance is achieved.
Torque specs Flange Nut M10 (@ above) [34.3~39.2N-m(3.5~4.0kgf-m)]
Flange Nut M8 (® above) [19.6~28.4N-m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
CAUTION

Ensure sufficient clearance and correct fitment has been achieved before completely tightening down
the fastenings. In some cases, there may be insufficient clearance due to minor differences between
individual vehicles. In such a case, loosen the fastenings of each component and adjust

the positioning until sufficient clearance is achieved before retightening the fastenings again.

Ensure you clean the exhaust after installation. Using the exhaust whilst there is oil or other
debris on it can cause blemishes and/or burn marks.

Depending on the situation, the heat from the exhaust may damage the rear bumper.
Applying the included Thermal Insulation sheet can help prevent and/or reduce the damage.



4. Install the Sound Reducer when necessary.

% + SOUND REDUCER (®)
-BUTTON BOLT M6 (® included hardware)
*FLANGE NUT M6 (® included hardware)
-FLANGE BOLT M6 (@ included hardware)

<TORQUE SPECS> 3
Button Bolt M6 [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgfF-m)] 4
FLANGE BOLT M6 [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

/\ WARNING

Do not drive at high speeds whilst the Silencer is installed as it may become
damaged and/or broken.

Only install/uninstall the silencer when the muffler is cold.

5. Re-connect the negative battery terminal.

4. INSTALLATION VERIFICATION

1. Check to ensure the product is fitted correctly.
2. Start the engine and rev to 2500rpm. Check for any abnormal sounds.

3. Test drive the vehicle and check again for any abnormal sounds and/or loose parts.

A\ waARNING

m Be thorough when performing checks as incorrect fitment and/or loose parts can lead to reduced
performance and damage to the exhaust as well as the surrounding components.

m Exhaust leaks not only reduce performance but can also be a health hazard and should be addressed
immediately.

m If there are any abnormalities whilst using the vehicle, stop immediately and check for faults.
m Ensure the exhaust is cool before attempting any repairs.

m Do not restart the engine should you notice anything abnormal such as missing/broken parts. Instead
consult a trained professional and follow their instructions.

/A cauTion

m Once this product has been installed on the vehicle, the engine characteristics
may change dependingon the setup. After installation, adjust the engine/ECU settings as necessary.



RS E

Real Speed Engineering

T252-0002 #R|||\REmM T/ E2-54-9
TEL : 046-205-4870
FAX : 046-205-4872

2-54-9 Komatsubara, Zama-shi, Kanagawa 252-0002, JAPAN
TEL : +81-(0)46-205-4870
FAX: +81-(0)46-205-4872

www.realspeedengineering.com

COHRRICATIBHLEDLE R LEFTBRELWVWELETD,
HERE B~ (RA - EFARE - FRERAEEDZEL)
10:00~12:00/ 13:00~17 : 00

If you have any questions in regards to the installation of this product, please contact us.
OPEN: Monday - Friday (National holidays and public holidays excluded).
10:00~12:00/ 13:00~17 : 00


http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/
http://www.realspeedengineering.com/

